Medical Expenditures

2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765

Ring band: 0 - 1 mile radius

Demographic Summary

Population

Households

Families

Median Household Income

Males per 100 Females

Population by Age
Population <5 Years
Population 65+ Years

Median Age

Health Care

Medical Care
Physician Services
Dental Services
Eyecare Services
Lab Tests, X-rays
Hospital Room and Hospital Services
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care
Other Medical Services (1)
Nonprescription Drugs
Prescription Drugs
Vitamins and Supplements
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses
Hearing Aids
Medical Equipment for General Use

Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)

Spending Potential
Index

77

77
77
75
76
75
77
69
77
81
76
78
81
74
76
80
78
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THE SCIENCE OF WHERE®

2025 2030
13,275 13,085
6,003 5,969
3,105 3,101
$63,370 $70,004
100.6 99.5
4.3% 4.2%
17.6% 19.8%
40.2 41.3
Average Amount Total
Spent
$5,951.46 $35,726,634
$2,123.37 $12,746,577
$236.70 $1,420,893
$405.94 $2,436,880
$71.72 $430,542
$66.64 $400,022
$213.34 $1,280,660
$37.20 $223,320
$166.29 $998,295
$162.49 $975,455
$320.94 $1,926,583
$121.77 $730,959
$110.76 $664,907
$97.48 $585,186
$26.23 $157,485
$9.94 $59,690
$75.91 $455,701

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a

national average of 100.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2021 and 2022 Consumer
@ Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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Medical Expenditures |2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765 | Ring band: 0 - 1 mile radius

Spending Potential Average Amount Total
Index Spent

Health Insurance 77 $3,828.10 $22,980,057
Blue Cross/Blue Shield 73 $987.60 $5,928,565
Fee for Service Health Plan 78 $752.50 $4,517,281
HMO 75 $540.99 $3,247,553
Medicare Payments 82 $937.83 $5,629,793
Long Term Care Insurance 78 $52.16 $313,105
Dental Care Insurance 77 $132.70 $796,588
Vision Care Insurance 81 $35.72 $214,451
Prescription Drug Insurance 77 $6.15 $36,922
Other Single Service Insurance (3) 80 $12.68 $76,105
Medicaid Premiums 93 $10.19 $61,141
Tricare/Military Premiums 91 $10.06 $60,407
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums 74 $0.69 $4,125

(1) Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation,
and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical
Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of
service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care.

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a
national average of 100.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2022 and 2023 Consumer
@ Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics. © 2026 Esri
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Medical Expenditures

2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765

Ring band: 1 - 3 mile radius

Demographic Summary

Population

Households

Families

Median Household Income

Males per 100 Females

Population by Age
Population <5 Years
Population 65+ Years

Median Age

Health Care

Medical Care
Physician Services
Dental Services
Eyecare Services
Lab Tests, X-rays
Hospital Room and Hospital Services
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care
Other Medical Services (1)
Nonprescription Drugs
Prescription Drugs
Vitamins and Supplements
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses
Hearing Aids
Medical Equipment for General Use

Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)

Spending Potential
Index

86

86
85
86
87
83
84
90
85
88
86
88
93
84
94
86
87
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2025 2030
95,688 95,633
43,147 43,667
24,194 24,445

$69,373 $81,127
93.8 93.3
3.9% 3.7%
27.6% 30.9%
48.4 49.5
Average Amount Total
Spent
$6,633.73 $286,225,640
$2,385.94 $102,946,151
$261.72 $11,292,584
$465.27 $20,074,920
$82.14 $3,544,229
$73.29 $3,162,256
$230.99 $9,966,677
$48.34 $2,085,801
$182.44 $7,871,688
$176.11 $7,598,549
$361.55 $15,599,710
$137.45 $5,930,557
$127.58 $5,504,763
$111.08 $4,792,631
$32.22 $1,390,193
$10.63 $458,527
$85.14 $3,673,069

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a

national average of 100.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2021 and 2022 Consumer
@ Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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Medical Expenditures |2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765 | Ring band: 1 - 3 mile radius

Spending Potential Average Amount Total
Index Spent

Health Insurance 86 $4,247.79 $183,279,489
Blue Cross/Blue Shield 80 $1,077.84 $46,505,768
Fee for Service Health Plan 83 $801.38 $34,577,088
HMO 83 $598.06 $25,804,666
Medicare Payments 93 $1,067.13 $46,043,393
Long Term Care Insurance 96 $63.77 $2,751,460
Dental Care Insurance 85 $146.20 $6,307,906
Vision Care Insurance 84 $36.97 $1,595,078
Prescription Drug Insurance 83 $6.67 $287,605
Other Single Service Insurance (3) 83 $13.10 $565,193
Medicaid Premiums 88 $9.59 $413,811
Tricare/Military Premiums 82 $9.01 $388,803
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums 73 $0.68 $29,267

(1) Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation,
and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical
Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of
service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care.

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a
national average of 100.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2022 and 2023 Consumer
@ Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics. © 2026 Esri
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Medical Expenditures

2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765

Ring band: 3 - 5 mile radius

Demographic Summary

Population

Households

Families

Median Household Income

Males per 100 Females

Population by Age
Population <5 Years
Population 65+ Years

Median Age

Health Care

Medical Care
Physician Services
Dental Services
Eyecare Services
Lab Tests, X-rays
Hospital Room and Hospital Services
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care
Other Medical Services (1)
Nonprescription Drugs
Prescription Drugs
Vitamins and Supplements
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses
Hearing Aids
Medical Equipment for General Use

Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)

Spending Potential
Index

87

87
85
86
88
82
84
94
84
90
87
90
97
83
97
87
89
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2025 2030
144,978 145,559
69,637 70,798
36,565 37,277
$67,335 $76,213
95.2 94.5
3.6% 3.5%
29.6% 32.5%
50.8 51.5
Average Amount Total
Spent
$6,703.46 $466,808,916
$2,407.35 $167,640,597
$262.06 $18,249,328
$465.10 $32,387,992
$82.94 $5,775,496
$72.94 $5,079,119
$231.31 $16,107,732
$50.51 $3,517,177
$181.72 $12,654,288
$180.65 $12,580,237
$365.83 $25,475,424
$140.20 $9,763,214
$132.93 $9,256,624
$110.13 $7,669,007
$33.41 $2,326,598
$10.87 $757,007
$86.76 $6,041,355

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a

national average of 100.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2021 and 2022 Consumer
@ Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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Medical Expenditures | 2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765 | Ring band: 3 - 5 mile radius

Spending Potential Average Amount Total
Index Spent

Health Insurance 87 $4,296.11 $299,168,319
Blue Cross/Blue Shield 79 $1,070.49 $74,546,048
Fee for Service Health Plan 83 $799.59 $55,681,092
HMO 81 $589.89 $41,078,340
Medicare Payments 97 $1,118.13 $77,863,294
Long Term Care Insurance 97 $64.34 $4,480,279
Dental Care Insurance 85 $145.63 $10,141,073
Vision Care Insurance 84 $37.17 $2,588,428
Prescription Drug Insurance 87 $7.00 $487,762
Other Single Service Insurance (3) 85 $13.40 $933,266
Medicaid Premiums 91 $9.90 $689,550
Tricare/Military Premiums 86 $9.49 $660,830
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums 72 $0.67 $46,358

(1) Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation,
and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical
Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of
service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care.

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a
national average of 100.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2022 and 2023 Consumer
@ Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics. © 2026 Esri
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