

Medical Expenditures

2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765



Ring band: 0 - 1 mile radius

Demographic Summary		2025	2030
Population		13,275	13,085
Households		6,003	5,969
Families		3,105	3,101
Median Household Income		\$63,370	\$70,004
Males per 100 Females		100.6	99.5
Population by Age			
Population <5 Years		4.3%	4.2%
Population 65+ Years		17.6%	19.8%
Median Age		40.2	41.3
	Spending Potential Index	Average Amount Spent	Total
Health Care	77	\$5,951.46	\$35,726,634
Medical Care	77	\$2,123.37	\$12,746,577
Physician Services	77	\$236.70	\$1,420,893
Dental Services	75	\$405.94	\$2,436,880
Eyecare Services	76	\$71.72	\$430,542
Lab Tests, X-rays	75	\$66.64	\$400,022
Hospital Room and Hospital Services	77	\$213.34	\$1,280,660
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care	69	\$37.20	\$223,320
Other Medical Services (1)	77	\$166.29	\$998,295
Nonprescription Drugs	81	\$162.49	\$975,455
Prescription Drugs	76	\$320.94	\$1,926,583
Vitamins and Supplements	78	\$121.77	\$730,959
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium	81	\$110.76	\$664,907
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses	74	\$97.48	\$585,186
Hearing Aids	76	\$26.23	\$157,485
Medical Equipment for General Use	80	\$9.94	\$59,690
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)	78	\$75.91	\$455,701

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100.

 **Source:** Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2021 and 2022 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

	Spending Potential Index	Average Amount Spent	Total
Health Insurance	77	\$3,828.10	\$22,980,057
Blue Cross/Blue Shield	73	\$987.60	\$5,928,565
Fee for Service Health Plan	78	\$752.50	\$4,517,281
HMO	75	\$540.99	\$3,247,553
Medicare Payments	82	\$937.83	\$5,629,793
Long Term Care Insurance	78	\$52.16	\$313,105
Dental Care Insurance	77	\$132.70	\$796,588
Vision Care Insurance	81	\$35.72	\$214,451
Prescription Drug Insurance	77	\$6.15	\$36,922
Other Single Service Insurance (3)	80	\$12.68	\$76,105
Medicaid Premiums	93	\$10.19	\$61,141
Tricare/Military Premiums	91	\$10.06	\$60,407
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums	74	\$0.69	\$4,125

(1) Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis, Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use, and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care.

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100.



Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2022 and 2023 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

Medical Expenditures

2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765



Ring band: 1 - 3 mile radius

Demographic Summary		2025	2030
Population		95,688	95,633
Households		43,147	43,667
Families		24,194	24,445
Median Household Income		\$69,373	\$81,127
Males per 100 Females		93.8	93.3
Population by Age			
Population <5 Years		3.9%	3.7%
Population 65+ Years		27.6%	30.9%
Median Age		48.4	49.5
	Spending Potential Index	Average Amount Spent	Total
Health Care	86	\$6,633.73	\$286,225,640
Medical Care	86	\$2,385.94	\$102,946,151
Physician Services	85	\$261.72	\$11,292,584
Dental Services	86	\$465.27	\$20,074,920
Eyecare Services	87	\$82.14	\$3,544,229
Lab Tests, X-rays	83	\$73.29	\$3,162,256
Hospital Room and Hospital Services	84	\$230.99	\$9,966,677
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care	90	\$48.34	\$2,085,801
Other Medical Services (1)	85	\$182.44	\$7,871,688
Nonprescription Drugs	88	\$176.11	\$7,598,549
Prescription Drugs	86	\$361.55	\$15,599,710
Vitamins and Supplements	88	\$137.45	\$5,930,557
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium	93	\$127.58	\$5,504,763
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses	84	\$111.08	\$4,792,631
Hearing Aids	94	\$32.22	\$1,390,193
Medical Equipment for General Use	86	\$10.63	\$458,527
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)	87	\$85.14	\$3,673,069

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100.



Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2021 and 2022 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

	Spending Potential Index	Average Amount Spent	Total
Health Insurance	86	\$4,247.79	\$183,279,489
Blue Cross/Blue Shield	80	\$1,077.84	\$46,505,768
Fee for Service Health Plan	83	\$801.38	\$34,577,088
HMO	83	\$598.06	\$25,804,666
Medicare Payments	93	\$1,067.13	\$46,043,393
Long Term Care Insurance	96	\$63.77	\$2,751,460
Dental Care Insurance	85	\$146.20	\$6,307,906
Vision Care Insurance	84	\$36.97	\$1,595,078
Prescription Drug Insurance	83	\$6.67	\$287,605
Other Single Service Insurance (3)	83	\$13.10	\$565,193
Medicaid Premiums	88	\$9.59	\$413,811
Tricare/Military Premiums	82	\$9.01	\$388,803
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums	73	\$0.68	\$29,267

(1) Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis, Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use, and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care.

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100.



Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2022 and 2023 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

Medical Expenditures

2346 Drew St, Clearwater, Florida, 33765



Ring band: 3 - 5 mile radius

Demographic Summary		2025	2030
Population		144,978	145,559
Households		69,637	70,798
Families		36,565	37,277
Median Household Income		\$67,335	\$76,213
Males per 100 Females		95.2	94.5
Population by Age			
Population <5 Years		3.6%	3.5%
Population 65+ Years		29.6%	32.5%
Median Age		50.8	51.5
	Spending Potential Index	Average Amount Spent	Total
Health Care	87	\$6,703.46	\$466,808,916
Medical Care	87	\$2,407.35	\$167,640,597
Physician Services	85	\$262.06	\$18,249,328
Dental Services	86	\$465.10	\$32,387,992
Eyecare Services	88	\$82.94	\$5,775,496
Lab Tests, X-rays	82	\$72.94	\$5,079,119
Hospital Room and Hospital Services	84	\$231.31	\$16,107,732
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care	94	\$50.51	\$3,517,177
Other Medical Services (1)	84	\$181.72	\$12,654,288
Nonprescription Drugs	90	\$180.65	\$12,580,237
Prescription Drugs	87	\$365.83	\$25,475,424
Vitamins and Supplements	90	\$140.20	\$9,763,214
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium	97	\$132.93	\$9,256,624
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses	83	\$110.13	\$7,669,007
Hearing Aids	97	\$33.41	\$2,326,598
Medical Equipment for General Use	87	\$10.87	\$757,007
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)	89	\$86.76	\$6,041,355

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100.



Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2021 and 2022 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

	Spending Potential Index	Average Amount Spent	Total
Health Insurance	87	\$4,296.11	\$299,168,319
Blue Cross/Blue Shield	79	\$1,070.49	\$74,546,048
Fee for Service Health Plan	83	\$799.59	\$55,681,092
HMO	81	\$589.89	\$41,078,340
Medicare Payments	97	\$1,118.13	\$77,863,294
Long Term Care Insurance	97	\$64.34	\$4,480,279
Dental Care Insurance	85	\$145.63	\$10,141,073
Vision Care Insurance	84	\$37.17	\$2,588,428
Prescription Drug Insurance	87	\$7.00	\$487,762
Other Single Service Insurance (3)	85	\$13.40	\$933,266
Medicaid Premiums	91	\$9.90	\$689,550
Tricare/Military Premiums	86	\$9.49	\$660,830
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums	72	\$0.67	\$46,358

(1) Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis, Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use, and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care.

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100.



Source: Esri forecasts for 2025 and 2030; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2022 and 2023 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.